

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 20 March 2024 19 March 2027 10599560 0506626

	LRQ/A
Certificate of Approval	LRQ/\
	LRQA
This is to certify that the Management System of:	LRQA
North American Höganäs High Alloys LLC	LIKG(A
101 Bridge Street, Johnstown, PA, 15902, United States	LRQA
IATF USI: LEW6FA	
has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:	LRQA
IATF 16949:2016	LRQA
Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 0078171-001	
This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.	LRQA
The scope of this approval is applicable to:	1004
Design and Manufacture of Iron Powders, High-Alloyed Products and Mixes of Metal Powders and Additives.	LRQA
	LRQA
	LRQA
	LRQ/\
	LRQA
Hesta Edere	LRQA
Marta Escudero	LRQA
Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM) Issued by: LRQA Limited	LRQA
	LRQA
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.	LRQA
Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom Page 1 of 3	



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 0078171-001 10599560 0506626

Certificate Sched	dule	LRQ/
Location	Activities	LRQ/
Remote Support Location North American Höganäs Co. 111 Hoganas Way, Hollsopple, PA, 15935, United States ATF USI: LCWANH	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Customer Service, Product design, Process design, Distribution	LRQ/
		LRQ
Remote Support Location Höganäs Brasil Ltda Av. Ricieri José Marcatto, 110 Vila Suissa, Mogi Das Cruzes, 18810-020, Sao Paulo, Brazil	IATF 16949:2016 Sales	LRQ
ATF USI: YWZXSG		LRG
Remote Support Location	IATF 16949:2016	
löganäs China Ltd.	Sales	LRG
lo. 5646, Waiqingsong Road, Qingpu District, Shanghai City 201700, China ATF USI: CN9E3G		LRG
Remote Support Location	IATF 16949:2016	1.00
ales EMEA	Sales	LRG
Ioskauer Straße 25, DE-40227 Düsseldorf, Germany ATF USI: 336T9Y		LRG
Remote Support Location	IATF 16949:2016	_
löganäs India Pvt Ltd. lot no. 28, Hadapsar Industrial Area, Pune, 411013,	Sales	LRG
Maharashtra, India IATF USI: 3H3FEY		LRG
		LRG
		LRG
		LRG
		LRG
umes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or ex vided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the p lusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.		LRG
ied by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Ki	ingdom Page 2 of 3	



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 0078171-001 10599560 0506626

Location	Activities	LR
Remote Support Location Höganäs Japan K.K. Tower Room 915 2-6-4, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Torch	IATF 16949:2016 Sales	LR
Tokiwabashi 100-0004, Japan IATF USI: 6S3KP5		LR
Remote Support Location Höganäs Korea Ltd.	IATF 16949:2016 Sales	LR
8F Seoul Chamber of Commerce, 39, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, South Korea 04513, Republic of Korea IATF USI: TLCP63		LR
Remote Support Location Höganäs AB	IATF 16949:2016 Product Design, Process Design, Strategic Planning, Quality System Management, Policy Making, Information	LR
Bruksgatan 34, 263 39 Höganäs, Sweden IATF USI: PTE6Z6	Technologies, Supplier Management	LR
Remote Support Location Höganäs Taiwan Ltd.	IATF 16949:2016 Sales	LR
Room B, 11F, No. 44, Chung Shan N. Road, Sec. 2, Taipei City 104 48, Taiwan IATF USI: GZ2RXH		LR
		LR